FORM PTO-1595 (Mod fied) (Re / 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → → →

04-04-2000



Docket No.: 1002-CG

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of .	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ashok Chandaria	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. 10.10.11	Name: Conros Corporation
	Internal Address: 1190 Birchmount Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Scarborough, Ontario
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA M1P 2B8
★ Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: February 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Patent 4,954,544
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: Aston Park Professional Centre	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
/03/2000 JSHRBRZZ 00000124 4954544	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4801 Dressler Rd., NW, Suite 194	
Street Address: 4801 Dressler Rd., NW, Suite 194	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0083
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph A. Sebolt	[S]/W/ Feb 22, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date
	PATENT

21-FEB-00 17:22 FEB-16-2000 15:16

ASHOK. ORBIT

A LEGAL PROF. RESOCIATION

02542541667

P.03

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective March 3, 1989.

THE PARTIEB HERETO wish to correct a previously entered erronaus Assignment, at Reel No. 006051, Frame No. 0884, between Ashok Chandaris, an Individual living under the laws of the Country of Kenya, having a business eddress of P.O. Box 48876, Nairobi, Kenya, and Conros Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, with a business address of 1180 Birchmount Road, Suarbarough, Ontario, Canada, M1P 288. This Assignment supercodes all previously entered Assignments, Including the Assignment located at Reel No. 005051, Frame No. 0984. This Assignment is entered into to reflect the parties' original Intent.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, Ashok Chandaria receipt whereof is hereby solrowiedged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and sot over and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in Madified Adhasive Composition Which Undersons Color Changes Upon Application said invention being fully described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Number 4,954,544, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the release of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for siding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

21-FEB-00 17:23 FED-18-2000 15:29PM

ASHOK. ORBIT

A LEGAL PROF. ASSOCIATION

02542541867

P. 84

P.44/25 338 470.0636

February , 2000, SIGNED and sealed this day of WITNESS: Assignor: Nevin Chanderla, President & Chief Executive Officer CONROS Corporation Country of Canada Province of Ontario City of Scarborough JOSEPH MOSES NUNES, a Commissiones etc. SWORN to anoppy heesterning to tomore different its subsidiaries, associates and affiliates. BEAL Expires February 18, 2003. NOTARY PUBLIC WITNESS: Date ____21st February

Country of Kenya City of Nairobi

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this ______

SEAL

SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre **Sulto 194** 4801 Dressler Rd., NW Canton, Ohio 44718-3969 Telephone (330) 492-1925 Faceimile (330) 492-8336 Attorney Docket: 1002-CG

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/28/2000